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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Stebon school is closed for half term from 22nd October to 26th October 2018 . 

School will also be closed on  Monday 29th October 2018 for staff INSET day. 

School re-opens on Tuesday 30th October 2018. 

Garden Club 

There was a    

special garden 

club this week 

with Camila from  

Groundworks.  

                             

She taught the     

children names of 

the different herbs in 

Stebon’s garden and 

they also made and 

tasted mint tea.  

Spanish learning 

Stebon school has been successful in our application for an Erasmus + grant . This will fund a Spanish course for 15   

members of Stebon teaching staff who will go to Spain to learn the language and how to teach it to Stebon pupils. We 

will also get some help from the local authorities to deliver Spanish curriculum 

in our school. The first 4 teachers are going to Malaga this Saturday. We can't 

wait to hear what they have learned on their course!  

The LETTA Trust  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2018-19  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 3rd September & Tuesday 4th September 

2018 

School Open: Wednesday 5th September – Friday 19th October 2018  

Half term: Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    Monday 29th October 2018 

School Open: Tuesday 30th October – Friday 21st December 2018  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 4th January 2019 

School Open: Monday 7th January – Friday 15th February 2019 

Half term:  Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    Monday 25th February 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 26th February – Friday 5th April 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    Friday 22nd March 2019 

Spring Holiday: Monday 8th April – Monday 22nd April 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 23rd April – Friday 24th May 2019 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 2019 

Half term:  Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2019 

School Open: Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 2019 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days – TBC  
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Attendance—Every day matters; every minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s because we’re aiming for 97% attendance this 

year.  This week’s attendance was  97.49% - 

amazing, for the last week!  

Congratulations to this week’s attendance 
winners,  with an amazing 

99.33% record: 

Ludwig Van Beethoven Year 3 & Rosa Parks Year 4  

PS Do ask your child about ice lollies & what these have to do with 
good attendance. 
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Year 4 have been extra creative this week in creating their 

angel wings for their upcoming performance.    Building Aliens 

Year 3 have been   

working outside last 

week building aliens 

using only clay and   

natural resources from 

our playground. They 

had a great time  

searching for beautiful 

autumn leaves and sticks and have created 

some mini-masterpieces for their space top-

ic.  


